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September 6, 2016 

John Greenewald 

Dear Mr. Greenewald: 

NATIONAL ARCHIVES and RECORDS ADMINISTRATION 

8601 ADELPI·tt ROAD COLLEGE PARK. MD 20740-6001 

www.arcllives.gOI' 

r«iQ 
~-

NATIONAL 
ARCHIVES 

I am writing in furth,er response to your Freedom oflnformation Act request of August 17, 2016 for 
records in the custody of th~ National Archives and Records Administration. Your request for FBI case 
file 94-HQ-51634 on Richard Thomas Condon was received in this office on August 19, 2016 and 
assigned FOIA case number 50846. 

I have completed a line-by-line review of FBI case file 94-HQ-51634. As reviewed under the terms of the 
FOIA, the file is open in full and available for research use. Due to the small size of the file (14 pages), a 
free copy has been included for your convenience. 

You requested that we search for additional FBI files on Richard Condon that we may have in our 
possession. NARA currently only. has th~ capability of searching the indexes to· the FBI field office files. 
We have searched the indexes for "Richard Condon," "RichardT. Condon," and "Richard Thomas 
Condon." We have found no additional files that are. within NARA's holdings. We do not consider this to 
be a denial of your rights tinder the terms of the FOIA, since we have determined that we have no 
additional responsive files within our holdings. However, if you consider this to be a denial of your rights, 
you may file an appeal. 

If you are not satisfied with our action on this request, you have the right to file an administrative appeal 
within ninety (90) calendar days from the date of this letter. Appeals must be in writing and may be 
delivered by regular U.S. mail or by e-mail. By filing an appeal, you preserve your rights under the FOIA 
and give the deciding agency a chance to review your request and reconsider its decision. If you submit 
your appeal by regular mail, it should be addressed to the Deputy Archivist of the United States (ND), 
National Archives and Records Administration, 8601 Adelphi Road, Room 4200, College Park, Maryland 
207 40-6001. Both the letter and envelope should be clearly marked "Freedom of Information Act 
Appeal." If you submit your appeal by e-mail, please send it to foia@nara.gov, addressed to the Deputy 
Archivist, with the words "FOIA Appeal" in the subject line. Please be certain to explain why you believe 
this response does not meet the requirements of the FOIA. All communications concerning this request 
should reference your case tracking number 50846. 

If you would like the opportunity to discuss our response and attempt to resolve your dispute without 
initiating the appeals process, you may contact our FOIA,Public Liaison for assistance: 

Accessioned Executive Branch Records - Washington, DC Area 
FOIA Requester Service Center: 301-837-3190 
FOIA Public Liaison: Martha Wagner Murphy 
8601 Adelphi Road, Room 5500 
College Park, MD 20740-6001 



Telephone: 301-837-3270 
E-mail: dc.foia.liaison@nara.gov 

Ifyou are unable to resolve your dispute through our Public Liaison; the Office of Government 
Information Services (OGIS) is the federal FOIA ombudsman. OGIS offers mediation services to help 
resolve disputes between FOIA requesters and federal agencies. You may contact OGIS at the following 
address: 

Office of Government Information Services (OGIS) 
National Archives and Records Administration 
8601 Adelphi Road, Room 2510 
College Park, MD 20740-6001 
ogis@nara.gov 
202-741-5770 
1-877-684-6448 

This concludes the processing of your request. If you have additional questions concerning my review of 
this file, please contact me directly at Rebecca.Calcagno@.nara.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Archivist 
Special Access and FOIA Staff 

NATIONAL ARCHIVES and 

RECORDS ADMINISTRATION 

8601 ADELPHI ROAD 

COLLEGE PARK. MD 20740-6001 

www~archives.gov 
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~; tQjfice. Memorandum .. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

TO 

\u( PROM M 
G , 

/(I c rY·A rei cf SUBJBCT :· 
-f .· Co fl) jo,\J . 

1958 
Tolson __ 

Boardman_ 
Belmont __ 
Mohr __ _ 
Nease __ 
Parsons __ 
Rosen_._·._ 
Tamm __ 

, , Trotter __ 

· BAQ~G;RO:tr.l'JD.: You:will 'irecall.that the Ne.wYork Offic:e by airtels dated ~ ~~~~~~a~oom _ 

· .8/1Jt®·~ijl~~~d/.~t. th~· .aboye.-:<?aptiorted indi'yidual had been interviewed. ~~~~;:....= 
. on ·874/~~ )n .connection with the case ·entitled :"~er~Olpw Wilhelm Anderson, 

. was. ;· ~~kistraJion ~~t.:'! At ·that time he irtdi~c:;tted. that he was:an ·author of a r;:J_ --~··· 
.pook :¢p.!H:1_~:d ':"·:'~~ld~flt <;;;~~on." :He ~d~ed. that he :expected to have .a· boo~f.t~., ~~ 
.entit~ea J'':\h~anc~u!~an,;pan~.!~fie·" released.m Fepr~a.~:~.:.·l~5.9~,J:>y lVIcGraw-H1ll 2-

/ · C·oll}I?a:n_Y ~ l Oondon 1:p.d1eated t.hat . .ffie .~oak we:,>~~ <;l~.:;tl; · W.ith,~;I.:·~pV1:et plot to have the 
. Pres19ent 6I the United State's ·assass1na,ted _by ·a Co:nr;.r.ess19.~~l·Medal of .Honor 
winri~~~· He··st~ted thatirithe book intel~igence agenct~:s such :as·"GIA,, .G-2 .. and the. 
F~I, on the· b~sis ·of ·avaU.aple .. fa.cts, fiti:d it diffic1!1t"to. determine :wh~tJs the 
Soviet intet~sLi!l the C.ongtes:~i0Iia;l Me.dal·of Honor ·winn:~r. E,v~ptually, he ·said.7 

this riddle is solved by the FBI. Condon pointed out that the book was·then. only 
~ n rough dra~t. for-m.)~. . . . . . · . . · 

. · · . . /.() S- fi:86 Lf{) .-·t, rJ. . . 
~ On .8/12/58, (;H;mdon telephonically co.ntacted. the New York Office 
.,, ~ and asked for· tli:~· l3ur·$..,au' s. t~rminol~gy :used to. indicate a ·'"gem~ral a:la;rm. " Condon 
~ was advised that- dabt"cond:~rning .internal oper~tions of the FBI· could:not·be . 

:. ~.revealed .. Condon i~dicated tbat he probably wo~ld write te the B~rea~ for _-in~ormation. 

I 

'\ . A review of ·B-qreau files failed to indicate· any data identifiable· . · 
with ·Condon. As a re'Sult,.. th~··New. Yak Office by lette·r dated Augti.st 20.; 1958-, 

I 
vtas requestedlo. ·conduct a .. dir~reet bac~ground check .on. Condon. ltJ'S -:;{if~t'fl· 

. . . . ' . . . . ' .... ' ·:. . . . . ). ().:;7/f',, 57_}(/j vt> ·~ 
~su.~r~.OF_~w~o~ ;t3~~~GRO~p CUEG~:·.~~1}e~er,dated.8 27 58.7 th~ 
N.ew ~:ork. Off1ce ~dVlsed .t~~t, c~~dit ·records ·refl~.ct :tliat\B.J.cha!:,d T.:., and .. E ve1)21 

· ftH~ortdqn re·si~e ·at _390· W~t~~ :S'-.v~~e,. ~!~~~" J_Ii.s. business was shown 
,as ~'.publtcity ·:and author.," .Stan:I~y .J(ra.mer:.'Distribufing~CCDrporation, New York City. 
Pr.e.Yipus :employment since Janua;ry,~l944,. was. indicated as~ resident and · 
·P·rinc~pa;l ·of "Richar~ndolf·, .Inc·.~;' ~e~issolyed:.,...y'D)le .. pre it report c.ontained 
ho derog~tory_.data. Most~tcredit report r~;fJ;e~ts .b~' ·. ·ss with United Artists 
Corp·., New York.. . ·, . _ L · . , . M~T • 42 r.· . t::j'tL-$143"¥.-1 
. :~:!it · ·The New York .O~fice· further advi~:ed tha¥t : on h~~~s~ 
free ~a~c.~.7puplic1ty :expert, write.r·:arid -play pr0d~ce!. He . s :natic:ma:l co_o:rdinator 
'Of p~bhc1ty·,!0~ th~ movie, ~'Samson ·and·J?ehlah, '·' a:nd also s·erved~ :@UID~Q:Y95'8 I 
dire·ctofi·f~r .DiS~~y ~.and 20th Century F.o:x·. He 'also· wa.~. listed as .a;~~oci~~~A?.f.q..duc~E(r -:··-~. I 

, './.,\ :ll' r\ · ~ ~~:.O:~.wh.~J ':· 

·. FCS:c·b ··/j, - '~ r:.{]35 . /; . ,· \ · 
·. '(~)f ·~.· t.~EP.· .1, ... 7 19~ . ·,: ·, -:' C' ". ~·1·,t'" kif_ (\ ' I · r~!l (memo ·continued ·.on~~ne?f± pag.e)· t'\..,.....-, ;;:> ) 
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Jone:s to Neas.'e ·m·emorandU:m: 
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of 11S.tai,ag :i7_" .·and~ m -i-.9!i~.·y;~s ·~s.sodate p~o.ducer.of II 20th C:eljt.\l~Y}1 a- {)lay 
·produc;.~d bn .B.~padway. )'\iH~· -'"'·~ew· Y0rk T.l~~~:' .story .on 9#1.?.3 reported 
Condo~'!).:fir:stj>~ay· ·~ntit~ed ~~M~n of.IDistinctionil closed ·after the fourth 

-y ::.. p.erfor~~nce ·With .th,e cO'D:nhertt,: that· r.eviewers to "a IJlan found the play· ·::(bout the· 
':~ ,::,:. ~nsav.ory dolngs of· c.afe· society ·chara.cters too: ·unpalatable for their tastes·. 
·.:~~:.t' . . . . . . .· . . . . . . . 

T'_0. ·date the Burea\1 t's. ·not in ,r,.eceipt ·.of any conimunicatiort 
f·rom ·Q0n~on .re<!ue' .. $ting .a$:sistanc.e in the· pr~.pa;:fation .t:>f his prop.9sed book,_ 
"The .M.aneburian'.C~nl;li~a,te, ,.i ],n.yrl;lieh~ as·~j,ic;lieated. a~0ve·,. the·rBI is 
.mentioned. •· 

. R~GnM:iW$NDl\:TICDN·:. 

T.hat: th~: above ijltormatien ·be· cons ide red, ikthe event C-ondon 
-do:e:s: -contact . .the ·Bur~au, in det'ermiriing :wh~l!ler we ·.wlll c00per.ate with him in 
.any· manrt~:r~ 
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August 20, 1958 

·:Reference is nm.de to your ~rtels dated August .12; 195S, 
capiiQned ~·,Per-.Olow Wilhelm And~rson, w3;s.; Registra.tion Act'·'· 
in which Condon is Jiientiom~d. You should discreetly determine 
background~ reliab~Uty and charact~r of Coi~do~,- .. setting .forth ru.so 
available data in your .files concerning.ll~m~ · :~n,der no ctrcumstances }.:1 

shoold Condon become aware of your .inquit8~ Submit reply under 
a:bove c~ption1. attention Crime Records,: _no Jat~r than. 9-2-58. 

-., 

Foilow-up made for 9-2-58 

-~ 

NOTE: ~ee Jones to N6tas~ \me.ib&.~~~d.!lk-20~58. captioned 
1'Richard Condono11 --· • • -. · 

. . W!5~'l0~1E~ 

I 
Tolson-­

' Boardman_ 

J . ~~~~:n~ FC(S.):pmk r~· ~ /l'h7~~ :! ~~~:~n:__ ,'J, 5i' · .,y· 
:1 Tamm ylJ! . . ,_/' 

/~ 
.-~~~-- .J 
~ml· 

\. Trotter~.. . . ~-~,<>h · 
•\ Cla¥to.n flY -~J:'P · ~ t ~P/}J / 
J. ~a'j'5_~ D&Chf: :0 . · . P. -· ·~j~ -~ 
)I " G~~-d~·-·- MAIL ROOM Cf.l ~ ~~- f w ' 
I ~- . . 

AUG 2 01958 
CQMM·F.SI' 
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STANDARD FORM NO. 64 • ~' 

(-.}..-! 
Memorandum · UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

TO Mi.Ne~/ 
M.~s. 

e· 

DATE: A:ugust 20; 1.958 

FROM 

SUBJECT: nlC!LARD CO~D.ON 

Tolson __ 
Boardman_. 
Belmont __ _ 
Mohr __ _ 
Nease __ __ 
Parsons __ 
Rosen __ 
Tamm __ 
Trotter __ 
Clayton __ 
Tela. Room_ 
Holloman_ 
Gandy __ New York.Office in airtels dated 8-12-58 indicated that the 

above -captioned individual ha_;d· been interviewed ·on 8 -4-5.8 in connection 
with the case entitled ''l?e;r·-Ql<;>w Wilhelm Anderson, was, .. Registration .Act. " 
lHs a~dress. was given as: 39.0 We.st End .Avenue,. New Y Q{k City, . During the 
interview he~ .indic_ated that:.h~· was. an author of .a:. book. elitJ.tled. "The Oldest 
Confession.·" . .lie added-that he· expected to. have a b0ol{ entitled· i'The. 
:Manchurian.C.andidate'; re~ea~ed in February, 1959,, by ~cGra;~v.;..Hill Co.q1pany. 
Condon in9icated. tQ.at: the book wouid deal with a $oviet plot to have the President -
·of the United'.States as.sassin.afed by a Congressional M:¢d~ of Honor vi4tner. · He 
'stated t~at ·a.ur:ing th.e· c·ou·rse. of the 'Qook intelligence .ag.encies: slich as .CIA,. G.-2. 
and the FBI, on the qasis. of available facts.,, find it difficult to."determ;i.ne wha,t 
.;~s th~. $pviet 'interest in the .Gongr·essiona1 Medal of Honor· wiliper. He· stated 
that eventually tbis. riddle· is solved by the· FBI. pol):don pointed out that the 
book. was only ·in. rougll . .dr.aft .for.m ·at the .Pr.esent time.: 

. E)n. P,.31gu~t tz·, 1958., Condon telephonic·~qy contacted .the New York 
Office:ap,d aske.d for·the Bure.au:'s te·rminology· for "Gen~r.al Alarm." Condon 1. -J!£ 
was aclv~sed tJ:i.at .d~ta ~oncerning. int~rn.al ,o;Perations -o:·the FBI ):~auld not be .. ~ 
revealed. Condon mdi.cated t,tlat he probably would write to the· Bureal.l;. for:.mfor-- · · 
mation. 

A revieW' of Bufiles failed to indica,te a.IJ.Y. information. iU.entifiqble· 
with Gondon. 

It is felt .that the. BUreau .should pol:)sess backgr.ound information 
co;nc~rn. ing Co.ndon>.a.s. Condon. m~y .r.i!que.st the Bureau's ~!startcec iru the· wr~·: ·ip.g 
of ~is book~ I~ is felt' that_ the·_ Ne'Y. York Office shor;:' . b,e _.:e:que.ere-d o c n~ :ct 
.a discreet mqm.ry concermng Gondon. ., ~ -~ ,,:-:€J . J,.-vP ~ 
. . ocr!'.t9111lJI .. 

•, . , · . " '· ' • · t . . -. • f\.U.2f~ llll JJ. ' , I' 

RECO.MNIENE>A:fiQ~. . .. ·. · 12Q _.SEP •. 12·.1958 ~· 
• '' ,· . . . . {) • . \'l (,: \··I ".'' l"\ r:• 

. . · . U ;I. . 1~ · 

··~at tlw attached l.etter be seilt~to.·1Ne:w- Y~~:t~e:f'~,;~' .• , I '/ :".:a~l&:1.'l~.. . • 
I II'"\·';~\·. I!'\ 

!..;'· ~ (l.- .. "'\.) t:. ' . " ,... ;--•l'\ ._, ~··i\ 

t~~¥0 c~"¢b' .... -Enclosure 

' (5),· . 

I 

'• 

:. EC,S:p~-~ 
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STANDARD FORM NO. 64 

OffictMemoGndum . uNITED sTAt.c.d GovERNMENT 

TO . DATE: 8/27/58 : DIRECTOR, FBI 
ATT: CRIME RECORDS 

moM ~AC, NEW YORK (94-1178) 

0 
SUBJECT: RICHARD CONDON 

f;r-1 
· Ire-

ReBulet 8/20/58. 8 C 0 11 c:Po '"U ~ _, 
· . • · J.t /C. s. £ 'c..lt er rc ~.) I · 

The records of the R~~a.Jl Credit Ass~~'];:.-~-"~,<~f{:-:-~;;,( . 
NY contain a report on RICHARD T. and. EVELY~ NDOE ¥.---~ 
with residence shown as· 39li west ~:..nd,. AV~.!...Ll:fY-!.ll/t.~e report · . 

· reflects that the subject lS marrH~aw:f:'th two d~p-~ndent J 

children. His business is shown as "Publicity and Author", 1 

Stanley Kramer Distributing Corp., 729 7th AV(}., NYC. 

! •• 

-. Previous employment since January, 1944 was indicated as 
President and. Principal of "Richard. Condon, Inc.," now 
dissolved.· The most current credit.repbrt reflects business 
with United. Artists Corp. at 729 ·fth ·Ave., NY. There was . 
no derogatory information contained in this report. 

i \ At the Theatre Section of the NYC Public Library 
a new_sp'aper a'nd magazine clipping file on RICHARD CONDON 
was reviewed. This file reflected that CONDON was a free 
lance publicity expert, a writer and a producer of plays. 
He was national coordinator of publicity for the productions, 
Samson and Delilah; publicity director for Disney and 20th 
Century Fox; and during the war devoted much ti:me gratis to 
national defense publicity. His major reputation.was stated 
to be mastermind of top flight cinema production. A "New · 
York Times" clipping dated 2/4/53 reflected that CONDON -~·'iA~ ! 
resigned-his RKO post as Director of Advertising, Publicity ~~ 'j 

and Exploitation, a position he held s~mce last October. He ~. 
was associate producer of the comedy play entitled "Stalag 17''· ' 
and in 1951 he was associate producer .of "20th Century'' a 
play proCiiuced_on Broadway starring JOSE FERRER and GLORIA 
SWANSON. A "New York Times" article on 5/2/53 reported that 
CONDON 1 s first play calle,...d, "Men of Distinct~ion '~ closed after 
the 4th performance wittrthe comment that revie ers to a rna 
found RICHARD CONDON's first play about the ~- : ~ ngs of 
cafe so?iety characters too unpala ta.bief;jfor th l-~s-~·.,.· .·: .. ~f\\~:0\:,'f. 
CONDON :-s ~lso the author of a book enti led, ~~~~ . -... -...··~;·;t "2.·' 
Confesslon . . .RECu 97 q ~..;_ .S:t~.:.c..-_.:.; ·.\_;~~.,.~ . 

'?.biOii\%-·10' l>i; · v3 {,. ~,,..,,,\\ ~~l~ 

. ~~r(~4-u~;:b ! ~ E dc~~a 0 ~~ . ~~ \ it 'l~'c ;'\.'JN·: . ; ! 

. ~<JJt=EEC r-1.." r, 1.)~~, Sf.lc;~~' 
NW; 15~®fll27flllllitls Page 6 \J ~ '\'<, 1,\, ; &,;1 \'"~~ 
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Letter to Director, FBI 
NY 94-1178 

A check of-the Bureau of Criminal Identification 
of' the NYPD reflected no record of' the subject. NY files 
contain no additional itci'formation which can be identified 
with the subject. 

\, 
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November 16, 

I have been in contact with him·; however, and he 
asked that I write and tell you he cannot, as a matter of policy, 
comment concerning the filn), "Manchurian Candidate, " as the 
Fal had no connection with its preparation. He expressed. his 

·regrets that he cannot be of assistance in this instance ~nd hopes 
you will understand his position. 

-===,·~icED's"'" "·' ·'"'l 

ND\If61gS~ 
COMM~FBl' 

Sincerely yours, 

Helen W. Gandy 
Secr~tary 

NOTE: Prior limited but cordial corre ondence with Ackermann 
, ~ in 1953. · No record in ~ufiles Pf~"J . anchurian Ca d·i~ • ...!.! .. 
1'... , '·.. Bufile 94-51634·reflects one Ricliiir~ondon;'rNew.-:;York ·city; 
l . r~· informed i~ l~l58 he was then-Pr.epa;i~gn.a:.:fjec>R: ~hf:·H~I·#c;I "The 
~;··.· Vl. . Manchurian Ca~~iidate." Cond..on indicated that the book would deal 

\rJ._ with a Sovi~t.pldf1to have th~ PresidenY/(<:1.~ i\~e lJn!ted_.Strj:es assassinated. 
!. Tolson ·Note continued next page 1 J bta a~~ 

Belmont,__ •• \. IA(I~ I e 
. Mohr. I . . .: . \}J .';'f . e 03 bN .e\; /' 
~~!~~an_ RMW:~ks ~~1)'1/ f pf ~ . '9-""~ . . TSfrv'¥ . ~~;~:ch=~zr r ~ "2 6N4es Ht~ II'I.!Eif-:11' ~~ ~ 
Gale,#/' If:.·,.. c. . e· "r. ~· lff.C ' fl~ 
Rosen A? · ".J foJJ<r: I. . 

Sullivan '7 7"1gG.1r.JD,.tJr. .· ' 
~;:t:~, ;.. ~ NOV 2 I UL .:()lf)y .. · .. 

~~m: l3814 Docld. 7n 1 ~0045 PageR · d-YAAII 
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(, 

Mr. Donald R. Ackermann 

by a Congressional Medal of Honor winner. He stated that in the book 
intelligence agencie~ such as CIA, G:-2 and the FBI, oh the: basis of 
available facts, find':it difficult to determine what is the Soviet interest . 
in the Congressional Medal of Honor winner. Eventually., he said, 
this riddle is solved by the FBI. Condon pointed .out that the book was 
then only tn rough draft form. · 

Inquiries by the New York Office revealed he has served as a free 
lance publicity expert, writer and play producer. He has been 
affiliated with Walt Disney Studios and 20th Century Fox Film Corporation . 

. ·;, 

( 

...... ~. 

'c 
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DONALD R. ACKERMANN 
Professional Land Surveyor 

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover. 

2202 Seventh Street 
Piscataway, N.J. 

P. 0. New Brunswick 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Wasnington, D. c. 

Dear Mr.·' Hoover, 

c) 
TRUE COPY 

Nov. · 5, 1962 

. ~ . 
A few days ago, I viewed the motion pictureTJentitled "Mancnu:t.Tan. 

. Candidate" As you probably know, it deals with the Communist ~onspiracy. 
_;..I thought the picture was very good in every raspect .except one. I felt, 

· that in spite of the story being perhaps 90% true, it helped the Communist 
cause .. : 

To begin with, the senator, who was suppo$edly ·investigating 
communism, W8;S really op.ly filrthering his own politic~l career. ·He was 
made up to .be an incompetent, loud-mouthed dunce controlled,.by his . · ·· . 
unscrupulous, capitalistic wife. 

They couldn't make up. their minds as to how many com,munists 
they would charge were in a certain ·Cabinet. If I remember correctly, 
reference te the state department was avoided. For· some strange reason, 
the figure of 57 was "arbitrarily" settled upon, the exact number McCarthy 

·said he claimed in his speech at Wheeling; West:Virginia. This is a 
"coincidence"? As a matter of fact, I believ~ the first figure used in the 
picture was 205, which was again, by "concidence", the figure McCarthy's 
bppone1,1ts cl~imed he ,gave. 

In addition to this, the senator's wife is sued $65, 000. 00 by a 
supposedly left-wing-senator for defamation of. character. The left-wing 
senator makes a joke out of the fact,· that the thing that bothered her 
most was his. giving the $65,'000. 00 to the American Civil.Liberties 
Union. It leaves the impression, that this was a generous and good thing 

. he did, and that this organization must also be good, since in the end he 
: ' ~ &'¥ ' 
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looks like a patriot when compared to. her. The vast majority of the 
audience is-not aware of the fact, that thi.s organizat~on was· at one time 
on the Attorney Generals list of subversive organizations .. 

-The final punchline comes, w~en the anti-communist fighter, the 
wife, turns out tobe the communist. agent, who is.taking.advantage of 
Americanahti-communist sentiment to seize power. The audience gasped. 

·I think the main effect it had upon the audience was to confuse, 
divide, demoralize and neutralize them. If there were any in the audience, 
who were perhaps thinking of becoming active in the fight against Com­
munist subversion, they would have second thoughts ~b0ut -it. They would 
not know whom to believe or what to believe. Tl;ley'd, be afraid of making ,. 
a wr0ng move. 

I think without a doubt, that the pitf~re did a disservice t0 honest, 
sincere, hardworking anti -c0mmunists. If ·will only serve to take from 
them that much niore support, when they need all the support they ~.an get. 

I do not believe m·y imagination has run away with me~ · !>lease let 
me know 'what your feelings are concerning this picture, :;md: whether or 
not in ymir opinion, I have arrived at sensible conclusions. 

If it is as fruitf'!1lf0r the Communistf:l as I thjnk it is, should .not · 
something. be done al:;).ou_t it? I hope to receive_y_our; personnal reply·. 
Thank you~ --~~:;r·--·· · _.--- -· · . / 

Very truly yours 

Donald R. Ackermann 

NW: 15824 Docld: 70100045 Page 11 

·~. ·····-

( 
l I 

i 
I· 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
.I 



f' 

f I"? ft ~ P/ 
0 0 

' 'N~ 'il. LIC. NO. lOBS\ 

c ,., 
( ' ,.__. 

DONALD R. ACKERMANN 
' PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR 

2.2.02. SEVENTH STREET 

PISCATAWAY, N. J. 

P. 0, NEW BRUNSWICK 

c 
Mr. Call:::~nn ___ _ 

Mr. "' ' ·~·1 ·--·-·· · 
Mr .. ~ _,.. · -- 1 . __ _ 

Mr. Ev~·:~:: ------­
Mr. G:1b . -· -···--· 
Mr. Ros ... :··: 

· Mr. SuJ:;-,.,_;~:_-_-_-_~--~ 
Mr. 'l'a•:d -·--------

1 Mr. 'l'rct.t.cn· _______ _ 
'['el'e. Room ___ _ 
Miss Iiolmes.' __ _ 

', Miss GalYdy ___ _ 



., 
II' ~ r 

N. ~. L.IC, tiO, 10e91 

DONALD R. ACKERMANN 

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR 

2202 SEVENTH STREET 



\ . ,, 

c~ r. • 

N:~. I.IC. •tiO. 10891 

" 

0 

c 
DONALD R ACKERMANN 

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEY9R 

2~0~ SEVENTH STREET 

PISCATAWAY, N. J. 

. P. 0. NEW BRUNSWICK 




